Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 3

### REGISTRATION

# PART 3

### NORTHERN IRELAND

# Gender Recognition Register

- 22 (1) The Registrar General must maintain, in the General Register Office in Northern Ireland, a register to be called the Gender Recognition Register.
  - (2) In this Part "the Gender Recognition Register" means the register maintained under sub-paragraph (1).
  - (3) The form in which the Gender Recognition Register is maintained is to be determined by the Registrar General.
  - (4) The Gender Recognition Register is not to be open to public inspection or search.